CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 3
R.6 Chapter 15/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
1501 PIG FAT (INCLUDING LARD) AND POULTRY
FAT, OTHER THAN THAT OF 0209 OR 1503.00.00:
1501.10.00 15 kg - Lard Free
1501.20.00 17 kg - Other pig fat Free
1501.90.00 30 kg - Other Free
1502 FATS OF BOVINE ANIMALS, SHEEP OR GOATS,
OTHER THAN THOSE OF 1503.00.00:
1502.10.00 25 kg - Tallow Free
1502.90.00 40 kg - Other Free
1503.00.00 03 kg LARD STEARIN, LARD OIL, OLEOSTEARIN, Free
OLEO-OIL AND TALLOW OIL, NOT EMULSIFIED
OR MIXED OR OTHERWISE PREPARED
1504 FATS AND OILS AND THEIR FRACTIONS, OF
FISH OR MARINE MAMMALS, WHETHER OR
NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY
MODIFIED:
1504.10.00 50 kg - Fish-liver oils and their fractions Free
1504.20.00 06 - Fats and oils and their fractions, of fish, other than Free
liver oils
1504.30.00 35 - Fats and oils and their fractions, of marine mammals Free
1505.00.00 50 kg WOOL GREASE AND FATTY SUBSTANCES Free
DERIVED THEREFROM (INCLUDING LANOLIN)
1506.00.00 11 t OTHER ANIMAL FATS AND OILS AND THEIR Free
FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT
NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED
1507 SOYA-BEAN OIL AND ITS FRACTIONS,
WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT
CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
1507.10.00 12 t - Crude oil, whether or not degummed 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1507.90.00 13 t - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 3
Chapter 15/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
1508 GROUND-NUT OIL AND ITS FRACTIONS,
WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT
CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
1508.10.00 14 t - Crude oil 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1508.90.00 15 t - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1509 OLIVE OIL AND ITS FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR
NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY
MODIFIED:
1509.10.00 -Virgin Free
10 t Packaged
11 t Bulk
1509.90.00 - Other Free
30 t Packaged
31 t Bulk
1510.00.00 18 t OTHER OILS AND THEIR FRACTIONS, Free
OBTAINED SOLELY FROM OLIVES, WHETHER
OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY
MODIFIED, INCLUDING BLENDS OF THESE
OILS OR FRACTIONS WITH OILS OR
FRACTIONS OF 1509
1511 PALM OIL AND ITS FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR
NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY
MODIFIED:
1511.10.00 19 t - Crude oil Free
1511.90.00 - Other Free
20 t Palm stearine
32 t Palm olein
33 t Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 3
R.7 Chapter 15/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
1512 SUNFLOWER-SEED, SAFFLOWER OR COTTON-
SEED OIL AND FRACTIONS THEREOF,
WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT
CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
1512.1 - Sunflower-seed or safflower oil and fractions thereof:
1512.11.00 22 t --Crude ail 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1512.19.00 23 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1512.2 - Cotton-seed oil and its fractions:
1512.21.00 24t -- Crude oil, whether or not gossypol has been removed 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1512.29.00 25 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1513 COCONUT (COPRA), PALM KERNEL OR
BABASSU OIL AND FRACTIONS THEREOF,
WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT
CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
1513.1 - Coconut (copra) oil and its fractions:
1513.11.00 26 t --Crude oil Free
1513.19.00 27 t --Other Free
1513.2 - Palm kernel or babassu oil and fractions thereof:
% 1513.21.00 35 t --Crude oil Free
*% 1513.29.00 40 t --Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 3
Chapter 15/6
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
1514 RAPE, COLZA OR MUSTARD OIL AND
FRACTIONS THEREOF, WHETHER OR NOT
REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
1514.1 - Low erucic acid rape or colza oil and its fractions:
1514.11.00 01 t --Crude oil 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1514.19.00 02 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1514.9 - Other:
1514.91.00 56 kg --Crude oil 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1514.99.00 59 kg --Other 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1515 OTHER FIXED VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS
(INCLUDING JOJOBA OIL) AND THEIR
FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT
NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
1515.1 - Linseed oil and its fractions:
1515.11.00 03 t --Crude oil 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1515.19.00 04 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1515.2 - Maize (corn) oil and its fractions:
1515.21.00 05 t --Crude oil Free
1515.29.00 06 t --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
1515.30.00 07 t - Castor oil and its fractions Free
1515.50.00 09 t - Sesame oil and its fractions Free
* % 1515.90.00 40 kg - Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12
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CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 3

R.5

Section 3
Chapter 15/7

Reference
Number

Statistical
Code/Unit

Goods

Rate #

1516

1516.10.00
1516.20.00

1517

1517.10.00

1517.90.00

1518

1518.00.10

1518.00.90

70
90 kg

18 kg

19

20 t

21 t

ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS AND
THEIR FRACTIONS, PARTLY OR WHOLLY
HYDROGENATED, INTER-ESTERIFIED, RE-
ESTERIFIED OR ELAIDINISED, WHETHER OR
NOT REFINED, BUT NOT FURTHER PREPARED:

- Animal fats and oils and their fractions

- Vegetable fats and oils and their fractions

MARGARINE; EDIBLE MIXTURES OR
PREPARATIONS OF ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE
FATS OR OILS OR OF FRACTIONS OF
DIFFERENT FATS OR OILS OF THIS CHAPTER,
OTHER THAN EDIBLE FATS OR OILS OR THEIR
FRACTIONS OF 1516:

- Margarine, excluding liquid margarine

- Other

ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS AND
THEIR FRACTIONS, BOILED, OXIDISED,
DEHYDRATED, SULPHURISED, BLOWN,
POLYMERISED BY HEAT IN VACUUM OR IN
INERT GAS OR OTHERWISE CHEMICALLY
MODIFIED, EXCLUDING THOSE OF 1516;
INEDIBLE MIXTURES OR PREPARATIONS OF
ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS OR OILS OR OF
FRACTIONS OF DIFFERENT FATS OR OILS OF
THIS CHAPTER, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED
OR INCLUDED:

- - - Epoxidised vegetable oils

---Other

Free

Free

5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%

5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%

5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%

Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 3
Chapter 15/8 (Section 4 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
1520.00.00 35 t GLYCEROL, CRUDE; GLYCEROL WATERS AND Free
GLYCEROL LYES
1521 VEGETABLE WAXES (OTHER THAN
TRIGLYCERIDES), BEESWAX, OTHER INSECT
WAXES AND SPERMACETI, WHETHER OR NOT
REFINED OR COLOURED:
1521.10.00 30 kg - Vegetable waxes Free
1521.90.00 31 kg - Other Free
1522.00.00 32 kg DEGRAS; RESIDUES RESULTING FROM THE Free
TREATMENT OF FATTY SUBSTANCES OR
ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE WAXES
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



	1501
	PIG FAT (INCLUDING LARD) AND POULTRY FAT, OTHER THAN THAT OF 0209 OR 1503.00.00:
	1502
	1503.00.00
	LARD STEARIN, LARD OIL, OLEOSTEARIN, OLEO-OIL AND TALLOW OIL, NOT EMULSIFIED OR MIXED OR OTHERWISE PREPARED
	1504
	1505.00.00
	WOOL GREASE AND FATTY SUBSTANCES DERIVED THEREFROM (INCLUDING LANOLIN)
	1506.00.00
	OTHER ANIMAL FATS AND OILS AND THEIR FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED
	1507
	SOYA-BEAN OIL AND ITS FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
	1508
	GROUND-NUT OIL AND ITS FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
	1509
	OLIVE OIL AND ITS FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
	1510.00.00
	OTHER OILS AND THEIR FRACTIONS, OBTAINED SOLELY FROM OLIVES, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED, INCLUDING BLENDS OF THESE OILS OR FRACTIONS WITH OILS OR FRACTIONS OF 1509
	1511
	PALM OIL AND ITS FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
	1512
	SUNFLOWER-SEED, SAFFLOWER OR COTTON-SEED OIL AND FRACTIONS THEREOF, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
	1513
	COCONUT (COPRA), PALM KERNEL OR BABASSU OIL AND FRACTIONS THEREOF, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
	1514
	RAPE, COLZA OR MUSTARD OIL AND FRACTIONS THEREOF, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
	1515
	OTHER FIXED VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS (INCLUDING JOJOBA OIL) AND THEIR FRACTIONS, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CHEMICALLY MODIFIED:
	1516
	ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS AND THEIR FRACTIONS, PARTLY OR WHOLLY HYDROGENATED, INTER-ESTERIFIED, RE-ESTERIFIED OR ELAIDINISED, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT FURTHER PREPARED:
	1517
	MARGARINE; EDIBLE MIXTURES OR PREPARATIONS OF ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS OR OILS OR OF FRACTIONS OF DIFFERENT FATS OR OILS OF THIS CHAPTER, OTHER THAN EDIBLE FATS OR OILS OR THEIR FRACTIONS OF 1516:
	1518
	ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS AND THEIR FRACTIONS, BOILED, OXIDISED, DEHYDRATED, SULPHURISED, BLOWN, POLYMERISED BY HEAT IN VACUUM OR IN INERT GAS OR OTHERWISE CHEMICALLY MODIFIED, EXCLUDING THOSE OF 1516; INEDIBLE MIXTURES OR PREPARATIONS OF ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS OR OILS OR OF FRACTIONS OF DIFFERENT FATS OR OILS OF THIS CHAPTER, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED:
	1520.00.00
	GLYCEROL, CRUDE; GLYCEROL WATERS AND GLYCEROL LYES
	1521
	VEGETABLE WAXES (OTHER THAN TRIGLYCERIDES), BEESWAX, OTHER INSECT WAXES AND SPERMACETI, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED OR COLOURED:
	1522.00.00
	DEGRAS; RESIDUES RESULTING FROM THE TREATMENT OF FATTY SUBSTANCES OR ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE WAXES

